
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
5905 Lake Earl Drive
Crescent City, CA 95532

Staff Services Manager I:
Mailing Address: Jennifer Chandler (707) 465-9015 jennifer.chandler@cdcr.ca.gov

P.O. Box 7200
Crescent City, CA 95531-7200 Personnel Supervisor II:

Kelley Larson (707) 465-9020 kelley.larson@cdcr.ca.gov

Public Phone Number:
(707) 465-9198 Personnel Supervisor I:

Deborah Horner (707) 465-9067 deborah.horner@cdcr.ca.gov

*Fax: Megan Parry (707) 465-9034 megan.parry@cdcr.ca.gov

(707) 465-9166
Classification & Pay Analyst:
Bethany Espinoza (707) 465-9119 bethany.espinoza@cdcr.ca.gov

Employee Relations Officer:
Sharon Plack (707) 465-9097 sharon.plack@cdcr.ca.gov

Position Control:
Melanie Edgar, AGPA (707) 465-1000 Ext. 5217 melanie.edgar@cdcr.ca.gov

Return to Work:
Barbara Tillson (707) 465-9014 barbara.tillson@cdcr.ca.gov

Worker’s Compensation:
Donna Anderson (707) 465-1000 Ext. 5205 donna.anderson@cdcr.ca.gov

Agency Code

394 All Staff Main Number: (707) 465-1000

Skyla Bartley Ext. 5554 skyla.bartley@cdcr.ca.gov
Cindy Calvio Ext. 5203 cynthia.calvio@cdcr.ca.gov
Caitlin Gotfried, OT (707) 465-9198 caitlin.gotfried@cdcr.ca.gov

Lisa Haban Ext. 5211 lisa.haban@cdcr.ca.gov
Cassandra Lemos Ext. 5211 cassandra.lemos@cdcr.ca.gov
Cathy Longo Ext. 5208 catherine.longo@cdcr.ca.gov
Stefanie Marvin Ext. 5207 stefanie.marvin@cdcr.ca.gov
Stephanie Mills Ext. 5209 stephanie.mills@cdcr.ca.gov
Jackie Phillips Ext. 5225 jacqueline.phillips@cdcr.ca.gov
Dionne Turner Ext. 5250 dionne.turner@cdcr.ca.gov
Amy Wernick Ext. 5213 amy.wernick@cdcr.ca.gov

Last Updated 09/19/2016

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION
PELICAN BAY STATE PRISON - CRESCENT CITY

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


